# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIKINDI FR. INC.	FORMERLY KINCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	12/30/2004	CORPORATION: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KINCO, LLC	
Street Address:	286 NE 185TH AVENUE	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	DREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

900020989

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78521292	CHILL OUT!
Serial Number:	78495807	BLUE BARON
Serial Number:	78476356	PRO SERIES
Serial Number:	78530887	WATERPROOF
Serial Number:	78373791	SEGUNDO
Serial Number:	76417853	WARM GRIP
Serial Number:	76540814	ARMORGUARD
Serial Number:	75660269	AQUANOT!
Serial Number:	75587751	1927
Serial Number:	75492263	BLACK SABRE
Serial Number:	75456191	ARCTEC
Serial Number:	75259303	TOUGH AS NAILS
Serial Number:	74354332	KINCO
Serial Number:	74300330	WOOLY BOOLY

REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0142

1		
Serial Number:	73786497	FROST BREAKER
Serial Number:	73708166	WINTER WAVES
Serial Number:	73670449	POWDER HOUNDS
Serial Number:	73661413	RIDE THE WAVE
Serial Number:	73641419	WARMTEX
Serial Number:	73639130	HEATKEEP
Serial Number:	73593491	PIG-TIG
Serial Number:	73582645	PHOENIX BY KINCO
Serial Number:	73559956	VULCAN
Serial Number:	73549178	RAZORBACK
Serial Number:	73169397	RED SABRE
Serial Number:	73410985	BLUE SABRE
Serial Number:	73405356	HUSKY HOG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-7324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-6440

Email: rd@dunn-carney.com

Correspondent Name: RANDALL L. DUNCAN, ESQ

Address Line 1: 851 SW 6TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL L. DUNCAN	
Signature: /RANDALL L. DUNCAN/		
Date:	03/09/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0143

### **BILL OF SALE**

DATED:

December 30, 2004.

FROM:

Kindler, Inc., an Oregon corporation, fka Kinco International, Inc.

(hereinafter called "Seller)

TO:

Kinco, LLC. (hereinafter called "Buyer")

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between Seller and Buyer on December 30, 2004, Seller does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey to Buyer its right, title and interest in the intellectual property assets used in Seller's business as listed below, effective December 30, 2004.

Those Assets include the following:

#### Trade Marks:

Word Mark	Serial Number	Registration	Date of
		Number	Registration
DESIGN MARK	78155056	2821121	March 9, 2004
CHILL OUT!	78521292		N/A
BLUE BARON	78495807		N/A
PRO SERIES	78476356		N/A
WATERPROOF	78530887		N/A
SEGUNDO	78373791		N/A
WARM GRIP	76417853	2711183	April 23, 2003
ARMORGUARD	76540814		N/A
AQUANOT!	75660269	2464363	June 26, 2001
1927	75587751	2363934	July 4, 2000
BLACK SABRE	75492263	2259475	July 6, 1999
ARCTEC	75456191	2355934	June 6, 2000
TOUGH AS NAILS	75259303	2194909	October 13, 1998
KINCO	74354332	1824196	March 1, 1994
WOOLY BOOLY	74300330	1856575	October 4, 1994
FROST BREAKER	73786497	1566923	November 1, 1989
WINTER WAVES	73708166	1501468	August 23, 1988
POWDER HOUNDS	73670449	1477895	February 23, 1988
RIDE THE WAVE	73661413	1472074	January 12, 1988
WARMTEX	73641419	1463655	November 3, 1987
HEATKEEP	73639130	1460714	October 13, 1987
PIG-TIG	73593491	1434539	March 31, 1987
PHOENIX BY KINCO	73582645	1407547	September 2, 1986

::ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS:332459.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0144

VULCAN	73559956	1390642	May 22,1986
RAZORBACK	73549178	1433609	March 24, 1987
RED SABRE	73169397	1186831	January 19, 1982
BLUE SABRE	73410985	1274944	May 24, 1984
HUSKY HOG	73405356	1269351	March 6, 1984

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this instrument as of the day and year first above written.

Kindler, Inc.

Bruce R. Kindler, President

STATE OF OREGON

County of MU 14 nomah

On this 16 day of Feb., 2005, Bruce R. Kindler personally appeared before me and acknowledged said instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 10-2-05

My commission expires:\_\_

OFFICIAL SEAL

::ODMA/GRPWISE/DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS:332459.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 03/09/2005